
Program Course Code R/E* Pre-Requisite Course Name Faculty Day Time Classroom
BIOL 100 E Introduction to Biology Rostampour, Sara Dr. Friday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
COMM 220 E Interpersonal Communications Anumudu, Chinedu Dr. Wednesday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
ENGL 121 R Composition I Gader-Shafran, Rachel Monday 1pm - 3:50pm
ENGL 122 R ENGL 121 Composition II Jaja-Wachuku, Oonah Monday 1pm - 3:50pm
ENVS 220 E Environmental Sustainability Prasad, Vivek Dr. Thursday 4pm - 6:50pm
GNAI 180 E ENGL 121 Introduction to Generative AI & Prompt Engineering Okwedadi, Frank Online S
HIST 170 E U.S. History Jaja-Wachuku, Oonah Wednesday 1pm - 3:50pm
HIST 200 E Political Change and Islamic Reform TBD
MATH 103 R College Mathematics Beber, Ryan Tuesday 4pm - 6:50pm
MATH 212 R MATH 132 Numerical Analysis Beber, Ryan Monday 4pm - 6:50pm
PHIL 200 R Ethics TBD Friday 1pm - 3:50pm
POLS 101 E Introduction to Politics and Political Science Cox, Sean Michael Dr. Tuesday 9am - 11:50am
SOCI 101 E Introduction to Sociology Yildiz, Ecehan Genc Dr. Tuesday 1pm - 3:50pm
UNIV 100 R First Year Seminar Jaja-Wachuku, Oonah Thursday 12pm - 12:50pm
ACCT 114 R Introduction to Managerial Accounting  Tuesday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
BUSN 101 R Introduction to Business Germirli, Selin Dr. Tuesday 1pm - 3:50pm
ECON 101 R Introduction to Microeconomics Cortez, Michael Thursday 1pm - 3:50pm
BUSN 210 R Business Law Wednesday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
ECON 251 E ECON 111 International Economics Kangami, Divine, Dr. Thursday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
FINC 455 R FINC 221 International Finance Bryant, Shirley Dr. Friday 1pm - 3:50pm
MGMT 200 R Introduction to Project Management Monday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
MGMT 325 R/E* MATH 110 Operations Management Monday 4pm - 6:50pm
MKTG 201 R Introduction to Marketing Germirli, Selin Dr. Wednesday 9am - 11:50am
MKTG 436 E Principles of Advertising Germirli, Selin Dr. Tuesday 9am - 11:50am
ACCT 114 R Introduction to Managerial Accounting Tuesday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
ECON 101 R Introduction to Microeconomics Cortez, Michael Thursday 1pm - 3:50pm
ECON 221 R ECON 101 Intermediate Microeconomics Lingani, Bintou Dr. Wednesday 1pm - 3:50pm
ECON 251 R ECON 111 International Economics Kangami, Divine Dr. Thursday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
ECON 315 E ECON 111 Political Economics Thursday 4pm - 6:50pm
FINC 455 E FINC 221 International Finance Bryant, Shirley Dr. Friday 1pm - 3:50pm
MGMT 325 R/E* MATH 110 Operations Management Friday 4pm - 6:50pm
INTL 272 R United States Foreign Policy von Schirach, Paolo Monday 9am - 11:50am
INTL 339 R International Organizations Cox, Sean Michael Dr. Thursday 9am - 11:50am
INTL 370 R POLS 121 Gender, Development, and Globalization Yildiz, Ecehan Genc Dr. Thursday 1pm - 3:50pm
POLS 101 R Introduction to Politics and Political Science Cox, Sean Michael Dr. Tuesday 9am - 11:50am
POLS 321 E POLS 121 Political Parties in America von Schirach, Paolo Tuesday 1pm - 3:50pm

CMPS 230 R CMPS 122 Information Visualizations Memling, Johannes Dr. Wednesday 1pm - 3:50pm Cyberlab 705
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* R= required course, E= elective course



Program Course Code R/E* Pre-Requisite Course Name Faculty Day Time Classroom

2024-2025 Spring* R= required course, E= elective course

MATH 212 R MATH 132 Numerical Analysis Beber, Ryan Monday 4pm - 6:50pm

BS
 D

AT
A 

SC
IE

N
CE



Program Course Code R/E* Pre-Requisite Course Name Faculty Day Time Classroom

2024-2025 Spring* R= required course, E= elective course

CMPS 230 E CMPS 122 Information Visualizations Memling, Johannes Dr. Wednesday 1pm - 3:50pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 310 E CMPS 202 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence Memling, Johannes Dr. Tuesday 1pm - 3:50pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 318 R Database Management Systems Nuangpookka, Pipop Dr. Does not meet in real time Online A
CMPS 350 R Cyber Security Laws Tessema, Tsige Friday 1pm - 3:50pm Cyberlab 705
ISIT 226 R ISIT 224 Management Information Systems Liu, Gregory Friday 9am - 11:50am Cyberlab 705
ISIT 352 R CMPS 122 Web Development Nuangpookka, Pipop Dr. Monday 9am - 11:50am Cyberlab 705
ISIT 356 R CMPS 122 Software Quality and Testing Nuangpookka, Pipop Dr. Wednesday 9am - 11:50am Cyberlab 705
ISIT 360 R CMPS 226 Data Mining Memling, Johannes Dr. Tuesday 9am - 11:50am Cyberlab 705
ISIT 401 R ISIT 224 Information Tehcnology Audits & Controls Liu, Gregory Thursday 1pm - 3:50pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 230 E CMPS 122 Information Visualizations Memling, Johannes Dr. Wednesday 1pm - 3:50pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 310 E CMPS 202 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence Memling, Johannes Dr. Tuesday 1pm - 3:50pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 318 E Database Management Systems Nuangpookka, Pipop Dr. Does not meet in real time Online A
CMPS 350 E Cyber Security Laws Tessema, Tsige Friday 1pm - 3:50pm Cyberlab 705
ISIT 226 E ISIT 224 Management Information Systems Liu, Gregory Friday 9am - 11:50am Cyberlab 705
ISIT 352 R CMPS 122 Web Development Nuangpookka, Pipop Dr. Monday 9am - 11:50am Cyberlab 705
ISIT 356 R CMPS 122 Software Quality and Testing Nuangpookka, Pipop Dr. Wednesday 9 am - 11:50 am Cyberlab 705
ISIT 360 E CMPS 226 Data Mining Memling, Johannes Dr. Tuesday 9am - 11:50am Cyberlab 705
ACCT 507 R Managerial Accounting Parker, Ernest Dr Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
FINC 509 R Financial Management Hobdy, Adriene Dr Does not meet in real time Online A
CAPS 501 R/E Research Methods Chala, Zalalem Dr. Friday 6pm - 9pm
CAPS 621 R All Core Capstone Project Jaja-Wachuku, Oonah Wednesday 4pm - 6:50pm
CAPS 623 R All Core Virtual Internship Walters, Perliter Online and In-Person Hybrid
ECON 505 R Economics Lingani, Bintou Dr Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
ECON 670 E Urban Economics, Finance, and Governance Chala, Zalalem Dr. Wednesday 6pm - 9pm
MGMT 502 R Leadership and Organizational Behavior Bryant, Shirley Dr Friday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
MKTG 512 R Marketing Management Germirli, Selin Dr Monday 6pm - 9pm
BUSN 641 E Survey of Innovations Balzareit, Lisa Dr.
MGMT 533 E Blockchain Technology and Business Management
BGDA 501 E   Introduction to Big Data Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Thursday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 510 E CMPS 514 Data Mining Al Harrack, Micheline Dr. Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 511 E CMPS 514 Big Data and Analytics Begna, Geremew Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 513 E BGDA 511 Artificial Intelligence Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm Online S
BGDA 521 E Technology Management Liu, Gregory Does not meet in real time Online A
BGDA 522 R Applied Statistics Memling, Johannes Dr. Friday 6pm - 9pm
CAPS 621 R All Core Capstone Project Jaja-Wachuku, Oonah Wednesday 4pm - 6:50pm
CAPS 623 R All Core Virtual Internship Walters, Perliter Online and In-Person Hybrid
CMPS 514 R   Management Information Systems Mengistu, Zelalem, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 515 R CMPS 514 Network Security & Cryptography Tharp, Steven Monday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 517 E CMPS 514 Computer Forensics Mengistu, Zelalem, Dr. Friday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
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Program Course Code R/E* Pre-Requisite Course Name Faculty Day Time Classroom

2024-2025 Spring* R= required course, E= elective course

CMPS 564 R CMPS 515 Information Security Management Liu, Gregory Thursday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 578 R   Cyber Security Laws Tharp, Steven Tuesday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 618 E CMPS 564 Penetration Testing Tessema, Tsige Thursday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
BGDA 501 R Introduction to Big Data Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Thursday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 510 R CMPS 514 Data Mining Al Harrack, Micheline Dr. Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 511 R CMPS 514 Big Data and Analytics Begna, Geremew Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 513 E BGDA 511 Artificial Intelligence Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm Online S
BGDA 521 E Technology Management Liu, Gregory Does not meet in real time Online A
BGDA 522 R   Applied Statistics Memlilng, Johannes Dr. Friday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 555 R BGDA 522 Business Intelligence Al Harrack, Micheline Dr. Friday 6pm - 9pm
CAPS 621 R All Core Capstone Project Jaja-Wachuku, Oonah Wednesday 4pm - 6:50pm
CAPS 623 R All Core Virtual Internship Walters, Perliter Online and In-Person Hybrid
CMPS 514 R   Management Information Systems Mengistu, Zelalem, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 515 R CMPS 514 Network Security & Cryptography Tharp, Steven Monday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 517 E CMPS 514 Computer Forensics Mengistu, Zelalem, Dr. Friday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 564 R CMPS 515 Information Security Management Liu, Gregory Thursday 6pm - 9pm
MKTG 615 E BGDA 555 Marketing Analytics TBD Friday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 501 E CMPS 514 Introduction to Big Data Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Thursday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 510 E CMPS 514 Data Mining Al Harrack, Micheline Dr. Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 511 E CMPS 514 Big Data and Analytics Begna, Geremew Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 513 E BGDA 511 Artificial Intelligence Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm Online S
BGDA 521 E Technology Management Liu, Gregory Does not meet in real time Online A
BGDA 522 E   Applied Statistics Memlilng, Johannes Dr. Friday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 510 R   Principle and Concepts of Software Engineering Begna, Geremew Dr. Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 514 E   Management Information Systems Mengistu, Zelalem, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 515 E CMPS 514 Network Security & Cryptography Tharp, Steven Monday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 564 E CMPS 515 Information Security Management Liu, Gregory Thursday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 570 R   Software Architecture and Design Tessema, Tsige Wednesday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 618 E CMPS 564 Penetration Testing Tessema, Tsige Thursday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
BGDA 510 E CMPS 514 Data Mining Al Harrack, Micheline Dr. Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 511 R CMPS 514 Big Data and Analytics Begna, Geremew Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 513 R BGDA 511 Artificial Intelligence Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm Online S
BGDA 522 E   Applied Statistics Memling, Johannes Dr. Friday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 514 R   Management Information Systems Mengistu, Zelalem, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 515 E CMPS 514 Network Security & Cryptography Tharp, Steven Monday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 570 E Software Architecture and Design Tessema, Tsige Wednesday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 510 E CMPS 514 Data Mining Al Harrack, Micheline Dr. Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 511 R   Big Data and Analytics Begna, Geremew Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 513 E BGDA 511 Artificial Intelligence Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm Online S
BGDA 521 E Technology Management Liu, Gregory Does not meet in real time Online A
CMPS 514 R Management Information Systems Mengistu, Zelalem, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 515 E CMPS 514 Network Security & Cryptography Tharp, Steven Monday 6pm - 9pm Cyberlab 705
CMPS 564 E CMPS 515 Information Security Management Liu, Gregory Thursday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 565 R Cloud Data Storage Managment Tharp, Steven Wednesday 6pm - 9pm
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Program Course Code R/E* Pre-Requisite Course Name Faculty Day Time Classroom

2024-2025 Spring* R= required course, E= elective course

CMPS 570 E   Software Architecture and Design Tessema, Tsige Wednesday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 501 R Introduction to Big Data Sonwalkar, Mukul, Dr. Thursday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 510 R CMPS 514 Data Mining Al Harrack, Micheline Dr. Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
BGDA 511 R CMPS 514 Big Data and Analytics Begna, Geremew Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
BUSN 510 R Data, Models, and Decisions Jacobs, David Dr Tuesday 6pm - 9pm
CMPS 514 R Management Information Systems Mengistu, Zelalem, Dr. Monday 6pm - 9pm
MGMT 502 R Leadership and Organizational Behavior Bryant, Shirley Dr Friday 5:30pm - 8:20pm
MKTG 512 R Marketing Management Germirli, Selin Dr Monday 6pm - 9pm  
MKTG 615 R* Marketing Analytics Friday 6pm - 9pm
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